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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2545

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 NOVEMBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 37-2016)

2545.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether the SA Police Service implemented all the remedial action ordered by the Public Protector in her report, entitled A Fair Chance to Serve dated 30 March 2015, concerning the complaint by a certain person (name furnished); if not, (a) why not and (b) by what date will the remedial action be implemented; if so, what are the relevant details?
NW2960E

REPLY:

(a) Yes, the recommendations by the Public Protector were implemented.

(b) The complainant was re-enlisted in the South African Police Service on 1 June 2016.  The services of an independent assessor have been secured to make a determination on compensation which was set down for 22 November 2016.  A written apology on behalf of the South African Police Service was also provided to the complainant.  The office of the Public Protector was informed of progress in this regard.





